HB0581/653028/1

BY: Delegate Chisholm

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 581, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "an" in line 22 down through "employer" in line 23 and substitute "<u>the State</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 15 of the bill, in line 1, strike "ESSENTIAL EMPLOYER" and substitute "STATE".

On page 5 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB0581/273890/1), in line 16 of Amendment No. 4, strike "<u>AN ESSENTIAL EMPLOYER</u>" and substitute "<u>THE STATE</u>".